
07/01/2025 FIXTURE PLANNING 2024-2025

DATE DAY TYPE COMP CLUB H/A RINKS TIME
26-Oct Saturday County ADAMS Nottingham Confirmed AH H/A 3/3 10am
27-Oct Sunday Friendly Booked Alfreton Home 6x3 2pm
02-Nov Saturday H/A 2/2 10am
02-Nov Saturday National Yetton R1  Gedling v Erewash © H/A 2/2 10am
03-Nov Sunday National Egham R1  Gedling v Nottingham  © H/A 2/2 10am
03-Nov Sunday Friendly Club Bonfire/Halloween Bowls Drive Home 6 2pm to 6pm
09-Nov Saturday County ADAMS Erewash Confirmed LS H/A 3/3 10am
10-Nov Sunday
16-Nov Saturday National Yetton R2 Gedling (c) v Nottingham H/A 2/2 10am
16-Nov Saturday National Denny/Plate R2 TBA H/A 2/2 10am
17-Nov Sunday Friendly Club Alfreton Away 6x3 1pm Start
23-Nov Saturday
24-Nov Sunday
25-Nov Monday Potters Week
26-Nov Tuesday National Men's O'60s DR R1 Gedling © v Nott'm A H/A 1/1 TBC
30-Nov Saturday County Ladies Midland CountiesBooked Home 6x4 12.30
01-Dec Sunday
06-Dec Friday National Mason R1  Gedling v Nott'm (c) 2 H/A 10.30am
07-Dec Saturday National Denny/Plate R3 v Melton H/A 2/2 10am
08-Dec Sunday
14-Dec Saturday County ADAMS Alfreton Confirmed KP H/A 3/3 10am
14-Dec Saturday DBE Maggy Celebration Day Steve Watson Home 6 2pm- 9pm
15-Dec Sunday
15-Dec Sunday Friendly XMAS BOWLS DRIVE  TIME TO BE CONFIRMED HOME 6 12 to 4pm
21-Dec Saturday County COPPOCK Nottingham Confirmed AH Away 3 10am
03-Jan Friday National Mason Region final   v Charnwood(c) H/A 1/1 10am
04-Jan Saturday County ADAMS South Forest Confirmed DM H/A 3/3 10am
05-Jan Sunday
11-Jan Saturday National Atherley Nott's v Linc's © Away 6 TBC
12-Jan Sunday
18-Jan Saturday DBE Maggy Ann Trottman Singles Confirmed M Smith HOME 6 9-5
19-Jan Sunday DBE Maggy Ann Trottman Singles Confirmed M Smith HOME 6 9-5
25-Jan Saturday County COPPOCK Erewash Confirmed RD Away 3 10am
26-Jan Sunday
01-Feb Saturday GITS South Shields
02-Feb Sunday GITS South Shields
08-Feb Saturday National Denny Plat ¼ Final HARROGATE V ST NEOTS HOME 6 12pm to 4pm
09-Feb Sunday Friendly Lowdham Confirmed JH Home 6 x 3 2pm T/B
15-Feb Saturday County Federation Finals Confirmed Home 3 4 5 10-4pm
16-Feb Sunday County Federation Finals PROVISIONAL Home Prov
22-Feb Saturday DBE Maggy Classifed Singles Confirmed Home 6 All Day
23-Feb Sunday DBE Maggy Classifed Singles Confirmed Home 6 All Day
01-Mar Saturday County COPPOCK Alfreton Confirmed KP Home 3 10am
02-Mar Sunday Friendly St James Park Provisional GC Home 6 x 3 2pm T/B
08-Mar Saturday County ADAMS Alfreton Confirmed KP H/A 3/3 10am
09-Mar Sunday
15-Mar Saturday County ADAMS Bassetlaw Confirmed DB H/A 3/3 10.30am
15-Mar Saturday County COPPOCK Bassetlaw Confirmed JM Home 3 10.30am
16-Mar Sunday
22-Mar Saturday
23-Mar Sunday
29-Mar Saturday
30-Mar Sunday
05-Apr Saturday Friendly EALABA TAMWORTH AWAY TBC.
06-Apr Sunday
12-Apr Saturday
13-Apr Sunday Friendly Club Easter Bowls Drive Home 6 12 to 4pm
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